

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).919/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRLA No. 613/2001 & OALA

No. 1583/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UUTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that 1st appellant-
Abtar Singh s/o Magai Singh @ Maghar Singh @ Magar Singh is about 90
years old and a certificate has been issued by the Medical Officer, Sub Jail,
Haldwani to this effect. Having regard to facts and circumstances, we direct
that the appellant no.1 be released on bail on executing bail
bonds to the
satisfaction of Sessions Judge, Nainital, pending appeal.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER