

&
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.10718/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail)(With office report dated 23.8.2007)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. RK. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The prayer for bail of Harnam Singh and Jeet Singh is accepted subject to the condition that they will furnish bail bonds of Rs.50,000/- each with two sureties of the like sum to the satisfaction of the District and Sessions Judge, Nainital, in Sessions Trial No. 154 of 1987.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar Court Master