

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10016-10017/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exem. From filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 13/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P.Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The prayer for bail made by Mr. Pritam Singh is accepted for a period of three weeks in order to make arrangement for his daughter's marriage.

Crl.M.Ps. Are disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master