

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajai K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the brother of the advocate-on-record passed away in an accident and on that ground two weeks adjournment is prayed for. Put up after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Master

Court |
|