

ä

ITEM NO.104(MM)
II

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for parole)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.
for Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in CrI.M.P. No. 23834 of 2012.
Counsel for the respondent State accepts notice.
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within ten days.
Put up immediately thereafter.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|