

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.23834 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for release on parole and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand, we direct petitioner no.2 (Gurnam Singh) who has suffered injuries in an accident while he was being taken for production in Court, to be released on provisional bail for a month on furnishing securities in the amount of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

It is made clear that the petitioner must surrender before the trial Court on expiry of one month from the date of his release.

Crl.M.P.No.23834 of 2012 stands disposed of.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|