

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.14471/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.14471/2013 filed in Criminal
Appeal No.434/2007 for granting bail to the appellant no.2 is
dismissed.

Hearing expedited.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER