

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard Mr.Kuldip Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant Nos.4 and 5. No one has appeared on behalf of the other appellants.

However, as the case is similar from all spectrums, we have heard the matter on merit.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 13, 2014.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 434 OF 2007

ABTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

 Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.(Not Present)

 UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)